Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2644

"AN ACT TO REVISE THE PROVISIONS CONCERNING DISABLED VOTERS."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2644.

Amend House Bill No. 2644 as engrossed, H3/20/03:

Page 1, line 23 after "sensory," delete "or" and substitute "or"

AND

Page 1, line 24 after "cause," and before "to" insert "<u>or that he or she is</u> <u>unable to complete the ballot without help,</u>"

AND

Page 1, line 26 delete "assisted by" and substitute "assisted by"

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "Assisted by two" and substitute "Two"

AND

Page 2, line 11 insert the following: "(5) It shall be the duty of the election officials at the polling site to make and maintain a list of the names of all persons assisting voters."



The Amendment was read _ By: Representative King MTB/JGR - 032520031621 JGR624